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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E  2018E
Normalized profit 813 408 253 543
Net profit 813 368 273 543
EPS (Bt)-Normalized 0.63 0.31 0.19 0.42
EPS (Bt) 0.63 0.28 0.21 0.42
% growth y-y -24.7  -547  -25.8 98.7
Dividend (Bt) 0.50 0.25 0.17 0.33
BV/share (Bt) 4.64 4.42 4.43 4.52
EV/EBITDA (x) 10.0 14.7 15.1 12.3
PER (x) - Normalized 14.8 29.4 47.6 221
PER (x) 14.8 32.6 44.0 221
PBV (x) 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.0
Dividend yield (%) 5.4 2.7 1.8 3.6
ROE (%) 13.5 741 4.4 9.2
YE no. of shares (mn) 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,300
Par (Bt) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates
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FINANSIA SYRUS

4Q17E Earnings Preview

(Bt mn) 4Q17E 3Q17 %Q-Q 4Q16 %Y-Y
Sales revenue 1,443 1,456 -0.9 1,039 38.9
Costs 1,090 1,108 -1.6 863 26.3
Gross profit 354 348 1.7 176 101.1
SG&A costs 244 236 3.4 232 5.2
Interest charge 16 16 0.0 18 -11.1
Norm profit 75 69 8.7 -15 na
Net profit 51 69 -26.1 -55 na
EPS (Bt/share) 0.040 0.053 -26.1 -0.043 na
Gross margin % 24.5 23.9 0.6 16.9 7.6
SG&A as % of Sales 16.9 16.2 0.7 22.3 -5.4
Net margin % 3.6 4.8 -1.2 -5.3 8.9

Source: FSS Estimates
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FINANSIA

Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

SG&A costs
Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items
Net profit

2014
6,179
4,065
2,114
1,025
1,089
30
1,119
1,489
99
-59
1,079
0
1,079
0
1,079

2015
6,340
4,215
2,125
1,150
975
17
992
1,480
87
44
861

0

813
0

813

2016
5,338
3,944
1,394
918
477
24
500
1,014
75
-39
464

0

408
-40
368

2017E
5,827
4,443
1,384
939
445
18
462
1,016
66

2

394

0

253
21
273

2018E (Bt mn)
6,487 Net Profit
4,800 Depreciation etc.
1,687 Change in working capital
1,038 Other adjustments
649 Cash flow from operations
26 Capital expenditure
675 Others
1,263 Cash flow from investing
68 Free cash flow
29 Net borrowings
578 Equity capital raised
0 Dividends paid
543 Others
0 Cash flow from financing
543 Net change in cash

2014
1,079

370
-222
0

1,227
-2,145

-88

-2,233
-1,007
-1,898

3,759

-650
-74

1,138

131

2015
813
488

-141
49
1,209
-429
48
-380
829
-197
0
-981
314
-864
-35

2016
368
513
160

96
1,137
-272
-601
-872
265
145
0
-650
71
-434
-169

2017E
273
553
-126
121
822
-844
-142
-986
-164
419
0
-219
-3
198
34

2018E
543
588
-96
35
1,071
-700
-94
-794
276
118

-434
64
-251
25

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash

Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current assets
Total current assets
Investments

Plant, property & equipment
Other assets

Total assets
Short-term loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other non-current liab.
Total non-current liab.
Total liabilities
Registered capital

Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve

Retained earnings
Minority Interests
Shareholders' equity

2014
152
910
676
178

1,916
118

6,795
180

9,008

28
519
154
321

1,022

1,780

11

1,791

2,813

1,300

1,300

3,515
130

1,250

0

6,195

Source: Company data, FSS research

2015
110
1,033
677
88
1,908
75
6,741
128
8,852
120
387
456
342
1,305
1,492
23
1,514
2,819
1,300
1,300
3,515
130
1,087
0
6,032

2016
34
875
514
38
1,460
95
6,500
572
8,627
714
313
524
256
1,807
1,043
26
1,069
2,876
1,300
1,300
3,515
130
806

0
5,751

2017E
27
862
730
36
1,655
95
6,746
613
9,109
825
365
524
280
1,994
1,330
23
1,353
3,347
1,300
1,300
3,515
130
816
0
5,762

2018E
52 Growth (%)
960 Sales
789 EBITDA
36 Net profit
1,837 Normalized earnings
95 Profitability Ratios (%)
6,858 Gross profit margin
673 EBITDA margin
9,462 EBIT margin
821 Normalized profit margin
395 Net profit margin
585 Normalized ROA
311 Normalize ROE
2,112 Normalized ROCE
1,452 Risk (x)
26 D/E
1,478 Net D/E
3,590 Net debt/EBITDA
1,300 Per share data (Bt)
1,302 EPS - Reported
3,515 EPS - Normalized
130 EBITDA
925 FCF
0 Book value
5,872 Dividend
Par

Valuations (x)
P/E

P/E - Normalized
P/BV

EV/EBTDA
Dividend yield (%)

Wi 33N 5

2014

-4.7
13.5
22.1
22.1

34.2
24.1
18.1
17.5
17.5
12.0
17.4
14.0

0.5
0.43
1.79

0.83
0.83
1.15
-0.77
4.77
0.50
1.0

1.1
1.1
1.9
9.9
5.4

2015

2.6
-0.6
-24.7
-24.7

33.5
23.3
15.6
12.8
12.8

9.2
13.5
13.1

0.5
0.45
1.83

0.63
0.63
1.14
0.64
4.64
0.50

1.0

14.8
14.8
2.0
10.0
5.4

2016

-15.8
-31.5
-54.7
-49.7

26.1
19.0
9.4
7.7
6.9
4.7
7.1
7.3

0.5
0.49
2.80

0.28
0.31
0.78
0.20
4.42
0.25

1.0

32.6
29.4
2.1
14.7
2.7

2017E

9.2
0.2
-25.8
-38.1

23.8
17.4
7.9
4.3
4.7
2.8
4.4
6.5

0.6
0.58
3.27

0.21
0.19
0.78
-0.13
4.43
0.17
1.0

44.0
47.6
2.1
151
1.8

2018E

1.3
24.4
98.7
114.8

26.0
19.5
10.4
8.4
8.4
5.7
9.2
9.2

0.6
0.60
2.80

0.42
0.42
0.97
0.21
4.52
0.33

1.0

22.1
22.1
2.0
12.3
3.6
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2017
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